## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM539777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Hauler Inc.		08/22/2019	Corporation: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trailer Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 12000
City:	Denton
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27239
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86285935	AMERICAN HAULER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-273-4422

Email: docketing@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name: MACCORD MASON PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2974

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nichol Neal	
SIGNATURE:	/Nichol Neal/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=9400-068 Assignment#page1.tif source=9400-068 Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0345

900514096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Hauler Inc., an Indiana corporation, (hereinafter Assignor) is the

owner of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and has obtained Registrations for

the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Trailer Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter Assignee) is

desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

said Assignor does hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Marks (including, without being limited to, the Trademark

Registrations set forth on Exhibit A), used heretofore by Assignor in association with its

business, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the

Marks.

This Assignment is executed at <u>Denton</u> NC , this the 22

of <u>August</u>, 2019.

AMERICAN HAULER INC.

Secretary & Treasurer

Witness: Rence MoButt
Date: august 22, 2019

AH to Trailer Brands for Rachel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0346

# Exhibit A

# **Trademarks**

Trademark	Registration or Serial No.	Registration or Filing Date	Country
American Hauler	86285935	May 20, 2014	USA
Canadian Hauler	641,176	June 2, 2005	Canada
Canadian Hauler and Design	641,326	June 3, 2005	Canada

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0347

**RECORDED: 09/06/2019**